COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS STATISTICS
December 1, 2015 vs. December 1, 2014

ACTIVE CASELOADS

STATUS
Probation
Probation - Compact (from other states)
Probation - Nonadjudicated
Probation - Post Release
TVC Probation
PROBATION TOTAL
Parole
Parole - Compact (from other states)
Parole - Suspension
TVC Parole
PAROLE TOTAL
Intensive Supervision Program - Court
Intensive Supervision Program - Prison
Earned Release Supervision
Medical Release
TVC
COMMUNITY INMATE TOTAL

TOTAL

2015

NO. OF
OFFENDERS

8,916
1,264
4,605
18,913
171
33,869
7,819
516

206
8,541
705
85
843
13

2014
NO. OF
OFFENDERS
9,087
1,353
4,484
18,137
142
33,203
9,669
525

235
10,429
1,008
320
1,113
20
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